Appetizens & Yegetables

Half  Full
CALAMARI 50.00 85.00
MUSSELS MARINARA 40.00 60.00

(Prince Edward)

BUFFALO WINGS (Mild, Hot or BBQ) 45.00 70.00
PIGS IN A BLANKET (Boars Head) n/a  65.00
EGGPLANT ROLLATINI 45.00 75.00
STUFFED MUSHROOMS 40.00 60.00
CHICKEN TENDERS 50.00 75.00
MIXED SAUTEED VEGETABLES 29.95 49.95
STRING BEAN MARINARA P/A
ESCAROLE SAUTEED 29.95 44.95

WHITE RICE WITH
VEGETABLES 27.95 49.95

BAKED CLAMS (Little Neck) 18.00/dozen
JUMBO SHRIMP COCKTAIL By the Pound

Salads

Half Tray Serves 5-6 People
Full Deep Tray Serves 20-25 People
Add Fresh Mozzarella to any Salad $20.00

Wi NONNA’S

i — Half  Full
4 MIXED GREEN SALAD 19.95 39.95
: NONNAS SALAD 24.95 49.95
CAESAR SALAD 24.95 49.95

. COLD ANTIPASTO 49.95 69.95
HOUSE SALAD 21.95 44.95

55 o zac ;

Half Tray Serves 5-6 People
Full Deep Tray Serves 20-25 People

Half  Full
ITALIAN POTATO SALAD 15.95 2995
" CUCUMBER SALAD 19.95 34.95
4y BRUSCHETTA BREAD 19.95 34.95

@ STRING BEAN SALAD P/A
3 OLIVE SALAD 19.95  34.95
—= |TALIAN HOT PEPPERS 19.95 34.95

P MOZZARELLAPOMODORO 3595 69.95

Hot

g ﬁ il .

NITH TOMATO SAUCE
LINGUINI

Garlic & Oil or Marinara

BAKED ZITI

EGGPLANT PARMIGIANA

RIGATONI FILETTO DI POMODORO
PENNE CON BROCCOLI

PENNE SICILIANO

RIGATONI CON MELLENZANA
RIGATONI FLORENTINE W/CHICKEN
FARFALLE PRIMAVERA

Garlic & Oil or Pink Cream Sauce

BAKED RAVIOLI OR SHELLS
BAKED LASAGNA

PENNE ALA VODKA

SPAGHETTI PUTTANESCA
CAVATELLI MASCARPONE
LINGUINI WITH CLAMS (Red or White)
PENNE CON BROCCOLI RABE
LINGUINI DI MARE

BABY SHELL SAUSAGE & BROCCOLI RABE
SAUSAGE & PEPPERS OR MUSHROOMS

ITALIAN OR SWEDISH MEATBALLS
PERCIATELLI CALABRESE
VEAL & PEPPERS

Half tray serves 5-6 people ¢ Full tray serves 10-12 people
Add Chicken or Sausage (Hot or Sweet) to Full Tray $30.00

45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
55.00

45.00

45.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
55.00
55.00
60.00
55.00
50.00
55.00
50.00
65.00

75.00
75.00
65.00
70.00
75.00
70.00
85.00
75.00

75.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
85.00
90.00
90.00
110.00
90.00
80.00
85.00
85.00
110.00

Parnty Heroo

Each foot serves 3-4 people
$5.00 Deposits on all boards

AMERICAN OR ITALIAN STYLE
With choice of 2 salads
(Potato, Macaroni, or Pasta)

13.95/foot
15.95/foot

Panty Hernos

Each foot serves 3-4 people. $5.00 Deposits on all boards

Per Foot Half Full
ITALIAN DELUXE FOCACCIA 18.95 59.95  109.95

Prosciutto Di Parma, Hot Capicolla, Soppressata, Boars® Head Ham,
Mortadella, Roasted Peppers, Fresh Mozzarella & Sun-Dried Tomatoes

GRILLED CHICKEN FOCACCIA 18.95 59.95  109.95
Marinated Grilled Chicken, Eggplant, Fresh Mozzarella,
Roasted Peppers & Basil, Topped with Extra Virgin Olive Oil

NONNA’S BROCCOLI
RABE FOCACCIA 18.95 59.95  109.95
Pan Fried Chicken Cutlet topped with sautéed Broccoli Rabe

GRILLED VEGETABLE FOCACCIA 17.95 59.95  109.95
Fresh Marinated Grilled Eggplant, Zucchini, Yellow Squash,
Carrots & Peppers

ADD 2 SALADS TO ANY PARTY HERO

for an additional charge

CHOOSE ANY 2 SALADS:
¢ Pasta Salad
e String Bean Salad
e Cucumber Salad
¢ Marinated Mushrooms & Carrots
¢ |talian Potato Salad

- “Whenyou say Nonna, you’ve saidit all!’

With seating for 100
people in our private
room, we can cater any
event, big or small.

Cadll today
718-445-6662

OUR FOOD IS
PREPARED DAILY
WITH NOTHING BUT
THE FRESHEST
INGREDIENTS OF
THE HIGHEST
QUALITY!

If there is something you do
not see on our menu, please
feel free to ask us.

BUY 10 LARGE PIES,
GET 1 PIE WITH
1 TOPPING

FREE

Toppings extra.
Must mention when ordering.
Limited time offer.




