

Appetizers & Vegetables

Half Full
ARI 50.00 85.00
S MARINARA 40.00 60.00
lward)
O WINGS (Mild, Hot or BBQ) 45.00 70.00
A BLANKET (Boars Head) n/a 65.00
NT ROLLATINI 45.00 75.00
D MUSHROOMS 40.00 60.00
N TENDERS 50.00 75.00
AUTÉED VEGETABLES 29.95 49.95
BEAN MARINARA P/A
LE SAUTÉED 29.95 44.95
RICE WITH
BLES 27.95 49.95
CLAMS (Little Neck) 18.00/dozen
SHRIMP COCKTAIL By the Pound
LE SAUTÉED 29.95 44.9 RICE WITH BLES 27.95 49.9 CLAMS (Little Neck) 18.00/dozen

Salads

Half Tray Serves 5-6 People Full Deep Tray Serves 20-25 People Add Fresh Mozzarella to any Salad \$20.00

	Half	Full
MIXED GREEN SALAD	19.95	39.95
NONNAS SALAD	24.95	49.95
CAESAR SALAD	24.95	49.95
NONNA'S		
COLD ANTIPASTO	49.95	69.95
HOUSE SALAD	21.95	44.95

Specialties

Half Tray Serves 5-6 People Full Deep Tray Serves 20-25 People

Half

Full

	Hati	1 att
ITALIAN POTATO SALAD	15.95	29 95
CUCUMBER SALAD	19.95	34.95
BRUSCHETTA BREAD	19.95	34.95
STRING BEAN SALAD	P/A	
OLIVE SALAD	19.95	34.95
ITALIAN HOT PEPPERS	19.95	34.95
MOZZARELLA POMODORO	35.95	69.95

Hot Chafing Dishes

Half tray serves 5-6 people • Full tray serves 10-12 people Add Chicken or Sausage (Hot or Sweet) to Full Tray \$30.00

Half

Full

	пан	rutt
PENNE WITH TOMATO SAUCE	25.00	40.00
LINGUINI Garlic & Oil or Marinara	30.00	45.00
BAKED ZITI	45.00	75.00
EGGPLANT PARMIGIANA	45.00	75.00
RIGATONI FILETTO DI POMODORO	45.00	65.00
PENNE CON BROCCOLI	45.00	70.00
PENNE SICILIANO	45.00	75.00
RIGATONI CON MELLENZANA	45.00	70.00
RIGATONI FLORENTINE W/CHICKEN	55.00	85.00
FARFALLE PRIMAVERA Garlic & Oil or Pink Cream Sauce	45.00	75.00
BAKED RAVIOLI OR SHELLS	45.00	75.00
BAKED LASAGNA	50.00	80.00
PENNE ALA VODKA	50.00	80.00
SPAGHETTI PUTTANESCA	50.00	80.00
CAVATELLI MASCARPONE	50.00	85.00
LINGUINI WITH CLAMS (Red or White)	55.00	90.00
PENNE CON BROCCOLI RABE	55.00	90.00
LINGUINI DI MARE	60.00	110.00
BABY SHELL SAUSAGE & BROCCOLI RABE	55.00	90.00
SAUSAGE & PEPPERS OR MUSHROOMS	50.00	80.00
ITALIAN OR SWEDISH MEATBALLS	55.00	85.00
PERCIATELLI CALABRESE	50.00	85.00
VEAL & PEPPERS	65.00	110.00
RIGATONI BOLOGNESE	50.00	80.00
CHOICE OF PARMIGIANA, MARSALA, FRANCESE, ROMANO, SCAMPI, OREGANATA OR CACCIATORE & STAIANO (\$30 Extra)		
Chicken Veal	50.00 70.00	85.00 105.00
Shrimp	75.00	130.00

Party Heros

Each foot serves 3-4 people \$5.00 Deposits on all boards

AMERICAN OR ITALIAN STYLE With choice of 2 salads (Potato, Macaroni, or Pasta)

13.95/foot 15.95/foot

Full

Half

Gourmet Party Heros

Each foot serves 3-4 people. \$5.00 Deposits on all boards

Per Foot

ITALIAN DELUXE FOCACCIA 18.95 59.95 109.95 Prosciutto Di Parma, Hot Capicolla, Soppressata, Boars® Head Ham, Mortadella, Roasted Peppers, Fresh Mozzarella & Sun-Dried Tomatoes

GRILLED CHICKEN FOCACCIA 18.95 59.95 109.95
Marinated Grilled Chicken, Eggplant, Fresh Mozzarella,
Roasted Peppers & Basil, Topped with Extra Virgin Olive Oil

NONNA'S BROCCOLI

RABE FOCACCIA 18.95 59.95 109.95
Pan Fried Chicken Cutlet topped with sautéed Broccoli Rabe

GRILLED VEGETABLE FOCACCIA 17.95 59.95 109.95
Fresh Marinated Grilled Eggplant, Zucchini, Yellow Squash,
Carrots & Peppers

ADD 2 SALADS TO ANY PARTY HERO

for an additional charge

CHOOSE ANY 2 SALADS:

- Pasta Salad
- String Bean Salad
- Cucumber Salad
- Marinated Mushrooms & Carrots
 - Italian Potato Salad



Catering For All Occasions!

PIZZERIA & RISTORANTE



"When you say Nonna, you've said it all:

With seating for 100 people in our private room, we can cater any event, big or small.

Call today 718-445-6662

Ouly Fresh Ingredients!



OUR FOOD IS
PREPARED DAILY
WITH NOTHING BUT
THE FRESHEST
INGREDIENTS OF
THE HIGHEST
QUALITY!

If there is something you do not see on our menu, please feel free to ask us.

Free Pie

BUY 10 LARGE PIES, GET 1 PIE WITH 1 TOPPING FDFF

Toppings extra.

Must mention when ordering.

Limited time offer.